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CHAPTER 116

AN ACT to amend 161.02 (2) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for
unlawful dealing in narcotics.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

161.02 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
161.02 (2) Any person who shall sell, give, prescribe, administer or

dispense any narcotic drug, except as authorized in this chapter, to any
person under the age of 21 years, shall be imprisoned in the state prison
not less than 3 years nor more than 25 years, provided that on a * * *
second conviction for such offense such person shall be imprisoned for not
less than 5 years nor more than for life and for a third conviction for such
offense such person shall be imprisoned for life.

Approved May 12, 1955.
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